1883
1903/07
1907
1908/10
1910
1914/18
1915
1919

1923
1923
1925
1928
1934/37
1937

1938/41
1938/52

1946/69

1969

Walter Gropius
Biographical Timeline

Born May 18 in Berlin, Germany

Attends Technical University (Architecture Department) in Munich and Berlin
Educational tour to Spain

Assistant to Peter Behrens

Private practice in Berlin

Participates in First World War

Marries Alma-Maria Mahler; divorced 1920.

Director of the grand-ducal Saxon School of Arts and Crafts and the grand-ducal
Saxon School for the Fine Arts. Unifies both institutions under the name, “ State
Bauhaus in Weimar”

First extensive exhibition of the Weimar Bauhaus

Marries lise Frank

Transfer of Bauhaus to Dessau, renamed “Dessau Bauhaus, Academy for Design”
Resigns Directorship, resumes private practice in Berlin. Visits the United States
Private practice in London, England, in partnership with Maxwell Fry

Professor of Architecture at the Graduate School of Design, Harvard University,
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Private practice in partnership with Marcel Breuer

Chairman of the Department of Architecture, Graduate School of Design,
Harvard University

Founding partner and active project principal of The Architects Collaborative
(TAC) , Cambridge, Massachusetts

Dies on July 5 in Boston, Massachusetts




