## Walter Gropius Biographical Timeline

1883	Born May 18 in Berlin, Germany
1903/07	Attends Technical University (Architecture Department) in Munich and Berlin
1907	Educational tour to Spain
1908/10	Assistant to Peter Behrens
1910	Private practice in Berlin
1914/18	Participates in First World War
1915	Marries Alma-Maria Mahler; divorced 1920.
1919	Director of the grand-ducal Saxon School of Arts and Crafts and the grand-ducal Saxon School for the Fine Arts. Unifies both institutions under the name, "State Bauhaus in Weimar"
1923	First extensive exhibition of the Weimar Bauhaus
1923	Marries Ilse Frank
1925	Transfer of Bauhaus to Dessau, renamed "Dessau Bauhaus, Academy for Design"
1928	Resigns Directorship, resumes private practice in Berlin. Visits the United States
1934/37	Private practice in London, England, in partnership with Maxwell Fry
1937	Professor of Architecture at the Graduate School of Design, Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts
1938/41	Private practice in partnership with Marcel Breuer
1938/52	Chairman of the Department of Architecture, Graduate School of Design, Harvard University
1946/69	Founding partner and active project principal of The Architects Collaborative (TAC) , Cambridge, Massachusetts
1969	Dies on July 5 in Boston, Massachusetts